#### University of Montana

## ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Mike Mansfield Speeches, Statements and Interviews

Mike Mansfield Papers

6-13-1974

### Charles M. Russell Wilderness Proposal

Mike Mansfield 1903-2001

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/mansfield\_speeches

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

Mansfield, Mike 1903-2001, "Charles M. Russell Wilderness Proposal" (1974). *Mike Mansfield Speeches, Statements and Interviews*. 1270.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/mansfield\_speeches/1270

This Speech is brought to you for free and open access by the Mike Mansfield Papers at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Mike Mansfield Speeches, Statements and Interviews by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:scholarworks@mso.umt.edu">scholarworks@mso.umt.edu</a>.



# United States Department of the Interior

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE
BUREAU OF SPORT FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20240

In Reply Refer To: FSF/RF FSF 2550

Dear Senator Mansfield:

This responds to your letter on behalf of your constituents concerning the Charles M. Russell wilderness proposal developed by our Bureau and the Bureau of Land Management.

Public hearings on this proposal were scheduled as follows:

May 20	 Malta, Montana
May 27	 Miles City, Montana
May 22	 Billings, Montana
May 24	 Denver, Colorado
May 29	 Jordan, Montana

We wish to point out that interested persons may submit comments to the Regional Director, Bureau of Sport Fisheries and Wildlife, P. O. Box 25486, Denver Federal Center, Denver, Colorado 80225. All comments, whether submitted orally or in writing, become part of the public hearing record and are fully considered. Further, the record will remain open until June 28.

We hope this information is useful. Please feel free to call upon us if we can be of further assistance to you.

Sincerely yours,

Malla relos Associate Director

Honorable Mike Mansfield United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

